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March, 2019

Table: 2X/TCHQ Customs IT & Statistics Department
Preliminary
	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	
	TOTAL VALUE
	USD
	
	22,779,596,494
	
	63.8
	
	58,859,733,157
	
	5.3

	
	In which: Export of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) companies
	USD
	
	16,137,840,609
	
	59.4
	
	41,081,855,946
	
	3.1

	1
	Fishery products
	USD
	
	683,599,651
	
	83.4
	
	1,792,061,332
	
	1.6

	2
	Fruits and vegetables
	USD
	
	364,599,426
	
	57.4
	
	948,871,239
	
	-2.1

	3
	Cashew nut
	Ton
	31,958
	250,125,122
	116.5
	103.4
	79,592
	640,514,164
	7.3
	-15.1

	4
	Coffee
	Ton
	172,080
	298,525,833
	49.5
	49.6
	488,648
	850,094,595
	-13.3
	-21.9

	5
	Tea
	Ton
	9,277
	16,645,598
	72.3
	89.6
	26,655
	46,663,456
	5.2
	19.6

	6
	Pepper
	Ton
	35,269
	89,447,117
	110.5
	102.3
	70,939
	189,567,017
	18.3
	-14.4

	7
	Rice
	Ton
	693,742
	298,401,134
	152.5
	155.9
	1,405,453
	609,972,433
	-5.2
	-17.9

	8
	Manioc and manioc products
	Ton
	270,724
	105,135,980
	97.8
	99.1
	678,510
	256,374,625
	-24.0
	-10.4

	9
	Pastrycooks, sweets and cereals products
	USD
	
	61,725,416
	
	81.9
	
	160,226,183
	
	7.6

	10
	Animal fodders and animal fodder materials
	USD
	
	56,422,602
	
	62.9
	
	140,794,777
	
	-7.2

	11
	Ores and other minerals product
	Ton
	278,846
	17,956,378
	42.0
	-14.4
	607,902
	49,592,033
	-42.0
	21.0

	12
	Clinker and cement
	Ton
	3,425,743
	145,334,536
	49.8
	49.5
	8,557,571
	364,567,700
	0.9
	23.3

	13
	Coal
	Ton
	458
	156,443
	-98.3
	-95.3
	31,381
	4,342,853
	-94.5
	-94.2

	14
	Crude oil
	Ton
	414,712
	212,429,254
	78.6
	89.5
	1,139,979
	563,902,247
	14.8
	7.3

	15
	Petroleum products
	Ton
	282,336
	175,090,125
	35.3
	38.7
	847,356
	520,799,745
	3.0
	4.0

	16
	Chemicals
	USD
	
	143,496,067
	
	19.0
	
	486,029,784
	
	34.0

	17
	Chemical products
	USD
	
	113,118,315
	
	60.0
	
	296,490,660
	
	21.2

	18
	Fertilizers
	Ton
	45,973
	13,562,906
	26.8
	39.4
	124,643
	37,235,571
	-45.2
	-48.4

	19
	Plastics
	Ton
	87,847
	102,344,530
	16.6
	18.6
	273,708
	316,033,945
	33.0
	63.7

	20
	Plastic products
	USD
	
	302,539,673
	
	70.3
	
	807,327,678
	
	18.6


	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	21
	Rubber
	Ton
	103,489
	144,390,938
	30.1
	37.3
	340,656
	450,001,110
	29.6
	15.8

	22
	Rubber products
	USD
	
	62,544,160
	
	69.7
	
	167,948,462
	
	9.6

	23
	Handbags, purses, suit-cases, headgear and umbrellas
	USD
	
	299,798,260
	
	82.5
	
	841,231,495
	
	10.5

	24
	Bamboo and rattan products
	USD
	
	39,853,684
	
	82.9
	
	107,570,181
	
	37.2

	25
	Wood and wooden products
	USD
	
	882,369,711
	
	120.0
	
	2,269,998,218
	
	16.2

	26
	Paper and paper products
	USD
	
	87,249,672
	
	76.4
	
	226,829,597
	
	8.5

	27
	Yarn
	Ton
	144,181
	367,937,725
	41.5
	37.2
	384,704
	990,845,615
	13.8
	7.9

	28
	Textiles and garments
	USD
	
	2,533,769,583
	
	93.7
	
	7,126,130,403
	
	10.6

	29
	Tyre cord fabrics and other fabrics for technical uses
	USD
	
	54,856,810
	
	20.3
	
	153,977,159
	
	16.7

	30
	Foot-wears
	USD
	
	1,309,529,684
	
	53.4
	
	3,932,271,646
	
	14.1

	31
	Textile, leather and foot-wear materials and auxiliaries
	USD
	
	169,222,842
	
	73.4
	
	435,828,826
	
	-3.8

	32
	Ceramic products
	USD
	
	45,526,207
	
	67.8
	
	129,931,702
	
	4.7

	33
	Glass and glassware
	USD
	
	72,755,596
	
	56.6
	
	192,439,305
	
	-23.5

	34
	Precious stones, precious metal and articles thereof
	USD
	
	51,114,140
	
	4.2
	
	152,927,263
	
	19.7

	35
	Iron and steel
	Ton
	554,718
	366,301,420
	20.9
	25.9
	1,769,963
	1,133,494,889
	24.2
	9.3

	36
	Iron and steel products
	USD
	
	291,594,595
	
	67.0
	
	755,418,116
	
	7.4

	37
	Other base metals and other base metal products
	USD
	
	242,932,762
	
	74.9
	
	614,107,504
	
	15.5

	38
	Computers, electrical products, spare-parts and components thereof
	USD
	
	2,824,495,528
	
	59.6
	
	7,057,903,270
	
	11.3

	39
	Telephones, mobile phones and parts thereof
	USD
	
	5,386,320,148
	
	55.6
	
	12,133,346,570
	
	-3.6

	40
	Still image, video cameras and sparts thereof
	USD
	
	378,901,799
	
	40.9
	
	1,070,003,235
	
	1.5

	41
	Machine, equipment, tools and instruments
	USD
	
	1,482,275,220
	
	56.8
	
	3,979,524,535
	
	7.5

	42
	Insulated wires and cables
	USD
	
	149,895,051
	
	78.6
	
	374,580,470
	
	-3.6

	43
	Other means of transportation, parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	811,600,280
	
	65.2
	
	2,158,516,676
	
	5.7

	44
	Furnitures of other materials, other than of wood
	USD
	
	136,433,223
	
	119.4
	
	354,801,080
	
	21.3



	No.
	Main exports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	45
	Toys and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	100,572,509
	
	63.6
	
	288,661,741
	
	-5.6

	46
	Other products
	USD
	
	1,036,698,841
	
	62.0
	
	2,679,982,052
	
	15.7




